PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3730798

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 037672 Frame 0850. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST DOES NOT AFFECT TITLE TO THE APPLICATION OR PATENT AGAINST THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		NAME previously recorded on Reel 037672 Frame 0850. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST DOES NOT AFFECT TITLE TO THE APPLICATION OR PATENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONGZHI LU	02/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN SUNNYPET PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9F, 1-7F, NO. 366 HESHAN ROAD
Internal Address:	HULI DISTRICT
City:	XIAMEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29493560
Patent Number:	D616613
Patent Number:	D616612
Patent Number:	D616611
Patent Number:	D616158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)810-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-810-7200

Email: jflee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us

Correspondent Name: JEN-FENG LEE, LAW OFFICES OF J.F. LEE

Address Line 1: 17800 CASTLETON STREET, # 560

Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63082.12-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEN-FENG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/jflee/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016

PATENT 503684162 REEL: 037738 FRAME: 0210

Total Attachments: 6 source=Correction-Attachment#page1.tif source=Correction-Attachment#page2.tif source=Correction-Attachment#page3.tif source=Correction-Attachment#page4.tif source=Correction-Attachment#page5.tif source=Correction-Attachment#page6.tif

ORIGINALLY RECORDED AGREEMENT

ORIGINALLY RECORDED AGREEMENT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 8, 2016

PTAS

JEN-FENG LEE 17800 CASTLETON STREET, #560 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91748 503681794

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/05/2016 REEL/FRAME: 037672/0850

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 63082.12-02

ASSIGNOR:

LU, KONGSHI DOC DATE: 02/04/2016

ASSIGNEE:

XIAMEN SUNNYPET PRODUCTS CO., LTD. 9F, 1-7F, NO. 366 HESHAN ROAD

HULI DISTRICT XIAMEN, CHINA

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29338750 FILING DATE: 06/17/2009 PATENT NUMBER: D616158 FILING DATE: 05/18/2010

TITLE: PET CARRIER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29338751 FILING DATE: 06/17/2009 PATENT NUMBER: D616611 ISSUE DATE: 05/25/2010

TITLE: PET CARRIER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29338752 FILING DATE: 06/17/2009 PATENT NUMBER: D616612 ISSUE DATE: 05/25/2010

TITLE: PET CARRIER

TITLE: PET CARRIER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29493560

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: PET CARRIER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29338753 FILING DATE: 06/17/2009 PATENT NUMBER: D616613 FILING DATE: 05/25/2010

FILING DATE: 06/11/2014

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

503681794 02/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONGSHI LU	02/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN SUNNYPET PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9F, 1-7F, NO. 366 HESHAN ROAD
Internal Address:	HULI DISTRICT
City:	XIAMEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29493560
Patent Number:	D616613
Patent Number:	D616612
Patent Number:	D616611
Patent Number:	D616158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)810-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-810-7200

Email: jflee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us

Correspondent Name: JEN-FENG LEE

Address Line 1: 17800 CASTLETON STREET, #560

Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63082.12-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEN-FENG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/jflee/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent-5-assignments-SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

- I. PARTIES: The parties to this Agreement of Patent Assignment ("Agreement") are:
 - (1) Kongzhi Lu, ("Inventor" or "Assignor"), with mailing address Apt. 203, 315 Hubin East Road, Xiamen, Fujian, People's Republic of China.
 - (2) Xiamen Sunnypet Products Co., Ltd. ("Sunnypet", or "Assignee"), located at 9/F, 1-7/F, NO.366 Heshan Road, Huli District, Xiamen, CHINA.
- II. RECITALS: This Agreement is made with reference to the following facts:
 - 1. Assignor did invent and apply for application/patents to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the following inventions ("Inventions"):

Title:	Pet Carrier
Application Number:	29/493,560
Filed on:	06/11/2014

Title:	Pet Carrier
Patent Number:	D616,613
Issued on:	05/20/2010

Title:	Pet Carrier
Patent Number:	D616,612
Issued on:	05/25/2010

Title:	Pet Carrier
Patent Number:	D616,611
Issued on:	05/25/2010

Title:	Pet Carrier
Patent Number:	D616,158
Issued on:	05/18/2010

2. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions.

63082

III. CONSIDERATION:

For the consideration of ONE (\$1.00) U.S. dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration, all the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behalf, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any exclusive right is granted on said Inventions.

Executed at: Xiamen, CHINA.

Dated: 2016-2-4

Assignor: Kongzhi Lu

63082